TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Anacomp, Inc.		12/15/2009	CORPORATION: INDIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DecisionOne Corporation
Street Address:	426 West Lancaster Avenue
City:	Devon
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19333
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1914652	ANAFIND	
Registration Number:	1711329	ANASTACK	
Registration Number:	0924217	DATAGRAPHIX	
Registration Number:	0924216	DATAGRAPHIX	
Registration Number:	1660314	DATAGRAPHIX XFP 2000	
Registration Number:	2305117	LASER-XP	
Registration Number:	1662935	XFP 2000	
Registration Number:	0945199	XIDEX	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)832-5767

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

215-569-5767 Phone:

Email: perry@blankrome.com

Correspondent Name: David M. Perry Blank Rome LLP Address Line 1:

900150143 **REEL: 004115 FRAME: 0578**

TRADEMARK

Address Line 2: One Logan Square - 8th Floor Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-6998		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	123823-00102	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David M. Perry	
Signature:	/David M. Perry/	
Date:	12/17/2009	
Total Attachments: 5 source=Trademark Assignment - Anacomp Execution#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment - Anacomp Execution#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment - Anacomp Execution#page3.tif source=Trademark Assignment - Anacomp Execution#page4.tif source=Trademark Assignment - Anacomp Execution#page5.tif		

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Agreement is made effective on the 15th day of December, 2009, between ANACOMP, INC., an Indiana corporation having a place of business at 15378 Avenue of Science, San Diego, CA 92128 ("ASSIGNOR"), and DECISIONONE CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 426 West Lancaster Avenue, Devon, PA 19333 ("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has adopted the trademarks listed in Schedule A for which it owns federal registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and Canadian registrations;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring said trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all of its right, title, and interest in and to said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with said trademarks and including without limitation any and all causes of action for past infringement, the same to be held by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, as fully and effectively as they would have been held by the ASSIGNOR had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this Assignment by a duly authorized officer.

Date: 18.15.07	ANACOMP, INC.		
Date: _/	By: Howard Dratler, Chief Executive Officer		
State of)			
County of	S.		
Before me this / day of	, 2009, personally appeared,		
known to me to be the person whose	name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and same of his/her free act and deed for the purposes therein		
Acknowledgement	Notary Public My Compussion Expires:		
a nacheo.	iviy Commission Expires.		

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT State of California before me, personally appeared who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/fbey executed the same in his/her/fbeir authorized capacity(iee), and that by his/her/their signature(e) on the instrument the person(s); or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. PAMELA J. JOHNSON I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws Commission # 1856409 of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is Notary Public - California true and correct. San Diego County My Comm. Expires Jul 28, 2013 WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature Place Notary Seal Above **OPTIONAL** Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. **Description of Attached Document** Title or Type of Document: Number of Pages: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: _ \$ Signer's Name: ☐ Individual ☐ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General □ Partner — □ Limited □ General ☐ Attorney in Fact OF SIGNER ☐ Attorney in Fact Top of thumb here Top of thumb here □ Trustee □ Trustee

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org | Item #5907 | Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

☐ Other:

☐ Guardian or Conservator

Signer Is Representing:

Guardian or Conservator

Signer Is Representing:

Other:

Schedule A

U.S. Trademarks

U.S. Trademarks			
Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Goods/Services
ANAFIND	1,914,652	8/29/1995	Class 9: computer programs and database for micrographics index management and media retrieval recorded on computer storage media, namely magnetic hard disk, flexible disk, CD-ROM, magneto optical and tape
ANASTACK	1,711,329	9/1/1992	Class 9: computer software for the stacking of computer output files for storage and retrieval, user guides and manuals all sold together
DATAGRAPHIX	924,217	11/23/1971	Class 9: information storage and retrieval equipment-namely, computer-output-microfilm recorders, microfilm and microfiche viewers, microfilm-to-hardcopy printers, microfilm duplicators, silver film processors, computer display terminals and parts and associated equipment therefor
DATAGRAPHIX (Stylized)	024.216	11/22/1071	Class 9: information storage and retrieval equipment-namely, computer-output-microfilm recorders, microfilm and microfiche viewers, microfilm-to-hardcopy printers, microfilm duplicators, silver film processors, computer display terminals and parts and
narayrapınıx ———————————————————————————————————	924,216	11/23/1971	associated equipment therefor
DATAGRAPHIX	1,660,314	10/8/1991	Class 9: information storage

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Goods/Services
XFP 2000			and retrieval equipment; namely, computer output microfilm platforms
LASER-XP	2,305,117	1/4/2000	Class 1: unexposed microfilm
XFP 2000	1,662,935	10/29/1991	Class 9: information storage and retrieval equipment; namely, computer output microfilm platforms
XIDEX	945,199	10/17/1972	Classes 1 & 9: photographic film and roll duplicators used with the film

Canadian Trademarks

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Goods/Services
DATAGRAPHIX XFP 2000	395,289	3/6/1992	Information storage and retrieval equipment, namely, computer output microfilm recorders, microfilm and microfiche viewers and readers, microfilm to hard copy printers, microfilm duplicators, silver film processors, computer display terminals and parts and fittings therefor
XIDEX	433,154	9/9/1994	Diazo and vesicular heat developing duplicating microfilm
XIDEX (Stylized) xidex	245,409	5/23/1980	Unexposed roll and sheet microfilm, engineering reprographic film
XIDEX (Stylized)	494,340	5/11/1998	Diazo and vesicular duplicating microfilm

TRADEMARK REEL: 004115 FRAME: 0584

RECORDED: 12/17/2009